Activity  Supply% Days from the date 

of Purchase Order 

Start  Finish  

1. Basic Engineering & Approvals  - 1 7 

2 Manufacturing Clearance  - 8 10 

3. Receipt of modules at site  100% 60 180 

7.0 Bid Guarantee:  

i. Bidder is required to submit Bid guarantee for a value Rs.4,32,77,500/- (Rupees Four 

Crore Thirty Two Lakh Seventy Seven Thousand Five Hundred only) along with the 

Bid (Part-I) in the form and manner as described in the instructions to Bidders. 

ii. The Bid Guarantee shall be either in the form of (a) Bank Guarantee or Insurance 

Surety Bond valid for 180 days from the date of opening of Part-I bids or (b) demand